Where Exceilence Is Tradition

U P E L O www.tupeloschools.com

TO: Randy R. Shaver, Ed.D.
FROM: Julie Hinds %%ud/l/\

DATE: October 5, 2009

RE: Change Order Number One (1)

Rankin Elementary Additions
Sanderson Construction Company, Inc.

For your review and consideration, | am submitting Change Order Number
One (1) for the Rankin Elementary School Addition under the contract with
Sanderson Construction Company, Inc. This change order will decrease the
Contract Sum by $19,473.00 for a new tfotal of $587,527.00.

As you will see in the attached information, this change order reconciles all
project allowances. | will be glad to answer any questions you might have.

Post Office Box 557 « Tupelo, MS 38802 » (662) 841-8850 + Fax (662) 841-8887



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 DWN ER:E(
DATE: September 15, 2009 ARCHITECT: [

CONTRACTOR: I

FIELD: []
OTHER: [

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 2007526
CONTRACT DATE: February 253, 2008
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

$ 607,000.00
$ 0.00
$ ____ 607.000.00
3 19,473.00
$ 587,527.00

Sanderson Construction Ce, Inc. Tupelo Public School District

CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

Post Office Box 393, 60068 Phillips Post Office Box 557, 72 Scuth Green

ite F (38804}, Tupelo,  Schoothouse Road (38321), Amory, Street (38804), Tupelo, Mississippi

02-7066 Mississippi 38821-0393 | 38802-0557
ADW } W ADDRESS
. B |

(Signaiure) BY (ngna{ur:{/ T BY (Signature)
Rud B. Robison, Jr., ATA Thomas R. Sgnderson Randy R. Shaver, Ed.D.
(Tywed nae) (Typed noma) (Typed name)
%" \"3%3091 ' . H, Fwy
DATE ’ / / DATE

AA Document G704 ™ — 20041, Copyright © 1978, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARN 1NG: This AIAY
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treatias. Unawthorized roproduction or distribution ofthis MA¥ Decument, or any
portion of it, may resultin severe civit and ctiminal penattios, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 15:32:09 on 09/16/2009 undar Order No.1000383273_1 which expires on 01/07/2010, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1328702601)



ATTACHMENT “A” (page 1 of 2)

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, REFER TO ATTACHMENT “B.”

Reconciliation of project allowances:

(1

)

()

Q)

&)

(6)

Allowance for latent conditions

Items to be deducted from the allowance for latent conditions:
(a)  Add height to windows $1,700.00

(b}  Fence change $2,125.00
(¢)  New gates, additional gate  $1.696.00
Total $5,521.00
Total allowance ¢included in original contract sum) $ 10,000.00
Less total of above items § 5.521.00
Allowance remaining and credited to Owner $  4,479.00 (credit)

Allowance for purchase and delivery of face brick efer to Attachment “C”)

Total allowance (22,950 @ $475.00 per thousand, included fa original contract sum}) $ 1 0,901 00
Less actual cost (22,950 used @ $285.00 per thousand) §  6,541.00
Allowance remaining and credited o Owner $  4,360.00 (credit)

Allowance for Best cylinders and cores

Total allowance (included in original contract sum) § 1,080.00
Less actual cost h 0.00
Allowance remaining § 1,080.00 (credit)

Allowance for finish hardware (refer to Attachment D)

Total allowance (included in original conttact sum) $1 6,000.00
Less actual cost $ 14.586.00
Allowance remaining and credit to Owner : - $  1,414.00 {credit)

Allowance for HVAC controls (refer to Attachment “E™)

Total allowance (included in original contract sum) $ 28,000.00
Less actual cost $ 21.350.00
Allowance remaining and credited to Owner $ 6,650.00 {credit)

Allowance for electrical (data)

Total allowa.nce {included in original contact suni) $ 3,000.00
Less amount approved by Engineer $ 1.510.00
Allowance remaining and credited to Owner $ 1,490.00 (eredit)

ATTACHMENT “A” (page 1 of 2)



ATTACHMENT “A” (page 2 of 2)

Original contract sum $607,000.00
Less credit for latent conditions allowance $ 4,479.00
Less credit for brick allowance ' $ 4.360.00
Less credit for Best allowance $ 1,080.00
Less credit for finish hardware allowance $ 1,414.00
$
$

Less credit for HVAC controls allowance 6,650.00
Less credit for electrical allowance 1.490.00
Final contract sum $587,527.00

ATTACHMENT “A” (page 2 of 2)



